
CITY OF
[@t

EE

Offace of t l/-M,ay

o

Standard FoIm Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

November 22. 2024

MS. WILDA DURAN DELA TORRE
hoprietress
MINDCONCEPI SOLUTIONS
Purok 7, Califomia Village
Tuburan, Ligao City

Dear Ms. Dela Torre.

Very truly yours,

,nM,.,o,o*n
City Mayor

Conforme

MS. f,LA TORRE
Proprietress
MINDCONCEPT SOLUTIONS
Purok 7, Califomia Village
Tuburan, Ligao City

clv

sACON SA]EUIE OFF]CE{SU
nl City

RKETOFFICE
on Ci

N()v 2I 2024

oa
I

ILSECURITYUNIT
CITY PUBLIC I\I,A

LGU.Solso
LGU:SO

Nov 2 I m24

I
BY

oCi

BY

Nov 2 I 2024

crP /5470/21106/1165

o Oo
lr

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Awa.rd which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the PROVISION OF SOFTWARE/DATA BASE MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPMENT OF INFORMATION AND DATABASE GENERATION
FOR CDRRMO, m the amount of Five Hundred Thousand Pesos & 0/100 (P 500,000.00)
Oaly is hereby awarded to you.

Date: ,1. Y\,Y



Standard FoIm Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

November 26, 2024

Dear Ms. Dela Tore,

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to
MINDCONCEPT SOLUTIONS that delivery may commence on the PROVISION OF
SOFTWARE/DATA BASf, MANAGEN1ENT SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPMENT OF
INFORMATION AND DATABASE GENERATION FOR CDRRMO effective from receipt
ofthis notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep orle copy and retum the other to the City Govemment of Sorsogon.

very

MA. R HAMOR.,
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on

Name ofthe Repr€sentative ofthe Bidder: llllll0c0 CEPr

Authorized Signature : SATELITE OFFICE.CSU

crvll- ECURITY
CITY PUBLIO I\IA'IKET OFFICE

LGI.l

Nov 2 I 2024

I /1R

crP /5470/21106/1165

Nov 2 I 2021

Nov 2I 2024

]J-r;(qEi{.^.. . -:.

e\'l

L -Sotso
r.lNtT

BY-.-

oooa

it

MS. WILDA DURAN DELA TORRE
Propdetress
MINDCONCEPT SOLUTIONS
Purok 7, Califomia Village
Tuburan, Ligao City



(}'l:ll'11;

CITY OF
.Ga-t-y-M_ayOfface of

E

ETI-E
TEIEErcEEI

Contract No- 2024- 1658 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

i

OITY

THIS AGREEMENT made this 25th day of Novembcn 2024 between Mr. Est . E.
Hamor, City Msyor, City of Sorrogon Philippines ( hereinafter callcd thc " Entity" ) ofthe one pfi
and WILDA DIJRAN DELA TORRE Proprietress of MINDCONCEPT SOLUTIONS (
hcrcinaftc called the "Supplier" ) ofthc othcr pan:

WIIEREAS the Entity invited Bids lbr certain goods and ancillar-v services. viz PROVISION
OF SOFTWARE/DATA BASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR DEVELOPMENT OF
INFOR-N4ATION AND DATABASE GENERATION FOR CDRRMO, and has accepted a Bid

by the Supplier lbr the supply ofthose Soods and services in the Five Hundrcd Thoasond Pesos &
0/100 (P 500,000.00) 0rrl (hereinalier called "the Cofltract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

The following documens as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integal pan of this Agreement, vlz. :

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequfuements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontracti and
iv. Supplementalor Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

N()v 2 I 2024

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, :rs armexes, and all other documents submitted (e.9.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

2

d
o

UE-CSrcOFF
0L

Sa

U-Sorso onQ

Notice ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; arld

Other contract documents that may be rcquircd by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entily concemed in the PBDS. Wi[nins bidder aerees that
additionil contrrct documents or i[formation prescribed bv the GPPB
that sre subsequeotlv r€ouired for submission after lhe cortract execution,
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrrntv Security,
shrll likewise form part ofthe Cotrtrrct.

D

c ITY UNIT

0v ?s 2$il consideration for the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Pesos & 0/100 (P
U) Only ot such other sums as may be asce ained, IIINDCONCEPT

UTIONS agrees to viz
M FOR

0v 28 02{

8Y:-'-
ON FO

PROVISION OF SOFTWARE/DATA BASE
DEVELOPMENT OF INFORMATION AND
R CDRRMO. in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

it

tll

In this Ageement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as arc

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract refened to.
I

o



4. The agrees to pay the above-mentioned sun m

accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the pafiies hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance witi the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year fi.st above written

MA. ESTER E. HA. rOR.

City Mdtor

fo",

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

WILDl D TORRE

Proprielress

for,

MINDCONCEPT SOLUTIONS

ACKNOWLfDCfMNT

RXUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINf,S )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON ) \\$'t\ +''t

'ln the Ciry of Sorsogon.BEFORE MT' this \\\ day
Province ol Sorsogon, Philippines. personally appeared

\AME TAX IDI]NTIITICATION NUMBIJR

MA. ESTER E. IIAMoR
WILIA 9ul,rt trl,a 7b&d

948-889-852

NtHl^lH^ l.o. No. to' 0r8:lS1tf2-4

Known to Ine to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that the same is free and voluntary act and deed ofthe entities which they represent
respedivcly.

'Itis instnmrent , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including pege on which this acknowledgement is wrircn and sigred by the parties hereto on the left
margin of@ch and every page thereofand their witness, and sealed with my notarial seal.

lN W|INESS WHI.IRIOI. I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place
above written.

NO'I'AR IC

17nl2.Doc No.
Pagc No.
llook No

t0

Ii
fiSeries of

0

$R66 SI., llt6& tomr,8fl qII


